CERTIFICATE OF PERMIT TO OFFER SECURITIES FOR SALE

THE ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT IS PERMISSIVE ONLY AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A RECOMMENDATION OR ENDORSEMENT OF THE
SECURITIES PERMITTED TO BE ISSUED

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the securities of

SAN MIGUEL CORPORATION

consisting of a base principal of Fifteen Billion Pesos (P15,000,000,000.00), with an oversubscription option of up to Five Billion Pesos
(P5,000,000,000.00) worth of  Series "O"  Bonds due 2031 and Series "P" Bonds due 2034, representing the last tranche of the aggregate principal amount
of Fifty Billion Pesos (P50,000,000,000.00) under the Shelf Registration covered under SEC MSRD Order No.